03-19-2002 FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 **DOCKET NO.: 713-606** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ginal documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Hanspeter MICHAEL ITW GEMA AG Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Movenstraße 17 X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: St.Gallen Other State or Area: Zip/Postal Code: Switzerland Country: CH-9015 Execution Date: 18.02.2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 18.02.2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 **LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)** ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 ZIP: 22314 City: Alexandria State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Randy Noranbrock Reg. 42, 940

for

Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

Signature

March 8, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03/14/2002 WABDELR1 00000027 10092607

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0795

P184442

Docket No.: 713-606

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Hanspeter MICHAEL		
2)			
3)			
who l	has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby se	lls, assigns and transfers unto	
<u> </u>	Gema AG		
Mov	zenstra βe 17, CH-9015 St. Gellen, SWITZI	ERLAND	
	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNE nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	E") the entire right, title and interest for the United States ed	
<u>A C</u>	OATING-POWDER SPRAY GUN		
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters P identified by United States Serial No.	atent was filed on, and, and	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Pat	tent was executed on,	
Protect repressaid A application	ction of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for it sentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal rep	to all benefits under the International Convention for the ts interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of e interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request resentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to 1, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to	
	tte any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors GNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention h	, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ereby transferred.	
SIGN	IED on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)	Mungrete M. back	18.00 2002	
Nan	ne: Hanspeter MICHAEL	Date:	
		Date.	
2) Nan	ne:		
		Date:	
3) Nan	me:	Date:	

M:\0713 Illinois Tool Works, Inc\713-606\Foreign Assignment.dot

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0796